200	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	101039543 ent.			
<u> </u>	imissione of Faterits and Trademarks. Fit	101030343			
	Name of conveying party(ies): H.H. Brown Shoe Company, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les):     Columbia Insurance Company     3024 Harney Street			
	Individual(s)	Omaha, Nebraska 6813			
	Association General Partnership	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship			
	Limited Partnership	□ Association			
	Corporation-State Delaware	☐ General Partnership			
	Other	☐ Limited Partnership			
Addi	tional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	<ul><li>■ Corporation-State of Nebraska</li><li>□ Other</li></ul>			
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ■ No			
	<ul><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
	Execution Date: 04/30/99 Effective Date: 06/27/98				
4.	Application number(s) or trademark number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark No.(s):			
		1,118,277 - KING KONG			
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1</li> </ol>			
	Sean F. Heneghan, Esq. Fish & Richardson P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40</b>			
	225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	<ul><li>■ Enclosed</li><li>□ Authorized to charge deposit account</li></ul>			
		<ol> <li>Deposit account number: 06-1050         If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.     </li> </ol>			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
		"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number &L_224 675 039 65			
8/19 C:48	999 DNGUYEN 00000067 1118877 40.00 DP	Date of Deposit  I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date			
	1	indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for			
	(.	Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0661

Statement and signature: To the best of nand the attached is the original document		and belief,	the foregoing	information	is true and correct	ļ.
Sean F. Heneghan, Esq.	55	- And	^		5/10/99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature			D	ate	
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover	r sheet, <sup>U</sup> att	achments, and	document: 4	4	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0662

Trademark Docket: 10294/345001

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, H.H. Brown Shoe Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 124 West Putnam Avenue, Greenwich, Connecticut, 06830, is the record owner of the mark KING KONG and the resulting U.S. Registration No. 1,118,277; and

WHEREAS, Columbia Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nebraska and having a principal place of business at 3024 Harney Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, is desirous of acquiring said U.S. mark and registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, H.H. Brown Shoe Company, Inc., does hereby confirm that it did sell, assign, set over and transfer to Columbia Insurance Company the entire right, title and interest in and to this U.S. trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number EL 224 475 03945

hristy Cioffi

161 **FRADEMARK**PAGE. 07 REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0663 registration therefor, effective June 27, 1998.

H.H. Brown Shoe Company, Inc.

X BY

James Issler Its President

X State of CONNECTICUT

: SS.

County of FAIRFIELD

On this 30 day of APR/L , 1999, before me personally appeared James Issler, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act and deed.

[seal]

Notary Public

 $\times$  My Commission Expires 12-31-200

ROBERT PRACH

371003.B11

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires 12/31/2002

"REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0664